
2014-2015 University of Denver Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-23   Conf: 5-11   Home: 6-9   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Bradley, Paige 30-29 903 30.1 123-341 .361 55-131 .420 81-113 .717 14 112 126 4.2 52 3 132 84 4 31 382 12.7
10 Riper-rose, Morg van 31-31 986 31.8 122-347 .352 62-194 .320 42-52 .808 5 84 89 2.9 43 0 78 56 2 30 348 11.2
11 Johnston, Jordan 31-31 769 24.8 88-251 .351 41-115 .357 44-59 .746 19 77 96 3.1 42 0 32 52 13 21 261 8.4
12 Poss, Jacqlyn 31-2 644 20.8 93-233 .399 24-88 .273 35-40 .875 13 47 60 1.9 51 0 45 72 3 18 245 7.9
15 Espinoza, Alecia 31-31 827 26.7 93-188 .495 6-19 .316 21-35 .600 65 138 203 6.5 92 5 20 74 18 25 213 6.9
31 Spittel, Jesse 30-30 641 21.4 46-113 .407 0-0 .000 31-53 .585 74 95 169 5.6 77 3 11 32 16 8 123 4.1
24 Lee, Tamara 23-0 193 8.4 24-75 .320 10-35 .286 20-28 .714 2 11 13 0.6 24 1 8 14 1 9 78 3.4
23 Burroughs, Kaila 23-0 247 10.7 28-92 .304 9-33 .273 12-16 .750 9 21 30 1.3 27 0 5 16 4 13 77 3.3
45 Alt, Jordyn 31-0 478 15.4 33-102 .324 0-6 .000 26-35 .743 50 99 149 4.8 70 0 11 38 10 10 92 3.0
20 Morgan, Ciera 9-0 119 13.2 5-17 .294 0-1 .000 14-16 .875 4 15 19 2.1 16 1 16 10 3 1 24 2.7
32 Bryant, Tori 23-1 153 6.7 7-23 .304 0-0 .000 4-13 .308 7 23 30 1.3 28 0 1 6 5 0 18 0.8
40 Queen, Avery 29-0 240 8.3 10-31 .323 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 14 25 39 1.3 32 0 7 7 7 3 22 0.8
Total 31 6200 200.0 672-1813 .371 207-626 .331 332-462 .719 326 809 1135 36.6 554 13 366 470 86 169 1883 60.74
Opponents 6200 200.0 787-1935 .407 191-556 .344 450-602 .748 429 888 1317 42.5 502 6 426 393 99 203 2215 71.45

Team Statistics DEN OPP
SCORING 1883 2215
    Points Per Game 60.7 71.5
    Scoring Margin -10.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 672-1813 787-1935
    Field Goal Pct .371 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 207-626 191-556
    3PT FG Pct .331 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 332-462 450-602
    FT Pct .719 .748
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 14.5
REBOUNDS 1135 1317
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 42.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.9 –
ASSISTS 366 426
    Assists Per Game 11.8 13.7
TURNOVERS 470 393
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 169 203
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.5
BLOCKS 86 99
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 8,762 23,783
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-584 13-1,829
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-4,653

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Denver 891 992 1883
Opponents 1070 1145 2215

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/14 HAWAII L 58-60 479
11/21/14 at Wyoming L 41-82 4081
11/25/14 COLORADO L 49-77 674
11/28/14 SIENA L 62-78 514
11/29/14 BELMONT L 43-72 0
12/03/14 CAL-STATE FULLERTON L 61-78 209

12/06/14
UNIV OF MISSOURI-KANSAS
CITY W 74-66 629

12/08/14 AIR FORCE W 107-66 242
12/11/14 at Colorado State L 61-81 1107
12/15/14 at Weber State L 63-65 3100
12/19/14 vs Wright State L 63-72 3604
12/20/14 at Purdue L 51-65 6009
12/21/14 vs UC Irvine L 55-63 2185
12/28/14 at North Texas W 63-55 511

* 01/02/15 at South Dakota State L 44-85 2101
* 01/04/15 ORAL ROBERTS W 66-57 3554
* 01/08/15 OMAHA W 60-53 286
* 01/11/15 NORTH DAKOTA STATE W 75-73 352
* 01/15/15 WESTERN ILLINOIS L 66-93 268
* 01/22/15 at IUPUI L 54-71 1224
* 01/24/15 at IPFW W 82-75 1215
* 01/28/15 at South Dakota L 56-82 1450
* 02/04/15 IUPUI L 64-68 286
* 02/07/15 at Oral Roberts L 44-65 763
* 02/11/15 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE W 77-72 332
* 02/14/15 IPFW L 51-68 551
* 02/18/15 SOUTH DAKOTA L 68-79 386
* 02/21/15 at Western Illinois L 56-75 1292
* 02/26/15 at North Dakota State L 68-87 648
* 02/28/15 at OMAHA L 40-53 282

03/07/15 vs South Dakota State L 61-79 8171

* = Conference game



2014-2015 University of Denver Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 4-4   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Bradley, Paige 16-16 495 30.9 71-196 .362 31-68 .456 46-58 .793 4 69 73 4.6 26 2 83 46 2 19 219 13.7
10 Riper-rose, Morg van 16-16 511 31.9 59-176 .335 24-90 .267 33-38 .868 3 35 38 2.4 25 0 40 31 0 17 175 10.9
11 Johnston, Jordan 16-16 401 25.1 48-130 .369 27-62 .435 23-30 .767 4 33 37 2.3 24 0 12 25 4 13 146 9.1
12 Poss, Jacqlyn 16-0 339 21.2 48-121 .397 9-34 .265 27-29 .931 6 24 30 1.9 26 0 22 41 2 11 132 8.3
15 Espinoza, Alecia 16-16 457 28.6 50-111 .450 2-8 .250 11-16 .688 36 83 119 7.4 47 1 10 30 14 14 113 7.1
31 Spittel, Jesse 16-16 352 22.0 31-64 .484 0-0 .000 7-19 .368 42 59 101 6.3 42 2 5 18 11 5 69 4.3
23 Burroughs, Kaila 11-0 122 11.1 16-44 .364 5-17 .294 2-3 .667 6 7 13 1.2 12 0 1 10 2 8 39 3.5
24 Lee, Tamara 11-0 85 7.7 7-33 .212 2-12 .167 10-15 .667 0 2 2 0.2 10 0 3 5 0 3 26 2.4
45 Alt, Jordyn 16-0 237 14.8 14-45 .311 0-1 .000 10-10 1.000 24 45 69 4.3 33 0 3 16 5 8 38 2.4
32 Bryant, Tori 12-0 101 8.4 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 4 18 22 1.8 19 0 0 3 2 0 10 0.8
40 Queen, Avery 14-0 100 7.1 2-13 .154 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 5 6 11 0.8 11 0 5 4 3 1 4 0.3
Total 16 3200 200.0 349-942 .370 100-295 .339 173-228 .759 161 410 571 35.7 275 5 184 233 45 99 971 60.69
Opponents 3200 200.0 408-979 .417 110-297 .370 230-300 .767 206 461 667 41.7 255 3 197 209 49 100 1156 72.25

Team Statistics DEN OPP
SCORING 971 1156
    Points Per Game 60.7 72.3
    Scoring Margin -11.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 349-942 408-979
    Field Goal Pct .370 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-295 110-297
    3PT FG Pct .339 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 173-228 230-300
    FT Pct .759 .767
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 14.4
REBOUNDS 571 667
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 41.7
    Rebounds Margin -6.0 –
ASSISTS 184 197
    Assists Per Game 11.5 12.3
TURNOVERS 233 209
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 99 100
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.3
BLOCKS 45 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 6,015 8,975
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-752 8-1,122
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Denver 450 521 971
Opponents 575 581 1156

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/15 at  South Dakota State L 44-85 2101
01/04/15 ORAL ROBERTS W 66-57 3554
01/08/15 OMAHA W 60-53 286
01/11/15 NORTH DAKOTA STATE W 75-73 352
01/15/15 WESTERN ILLINOIS L 66-93 268
01/22/15 at  IUPUI L 54-71 1224
01/24/15 at  IPFW W 82-75 1215
01/28/15 at  South Dakota L 56-82 1450
02/04/15 IUPUI L 64-68 286
02/07/15 at  Oral Roberts L 44-65 763
02/11/15 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE W 77-72 332
02/14/15 IPFW L 51-68 551
02/18/15 SOUTH DAKOTA L 68-79 386
02/21/15 at  Western Illinois L 56-75 1292
02/26/15 at  North Dakota State L 68-87 648
02/28/15 at  OMAHA L 40-53 282


